writ petitioner/respondent herein has paid the entire  stamp duty.  In
view of the present order, confirming the order of the learned single
Judge  and  dismissing  the  writ  appeal,  the  respondent  herein-writ
petitioner  is  entitled   for  refund  of  the  difference  of  stamp  duty
viz.,1,29,432/-(Rupees  one  lakh  twenty  nine  thousand  four  hundred  and
thirty two only).  Accordingly, direction is issued to the first appellant
in  this  appeal  to  return  the  said  amount  forthwith  to  the  respondent
herein/writ petitioner.

raa

Sd/-
Asst.Registrar

/true copy/ 

Sub Asst.Registrar

To